506776034 07/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6822852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERCALL, INC.	03/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPEN INVENTION NETWORK LLC
Street Address:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK CENTER
Internal Address:	4819 EMPEROR BLVD., SUITE 400
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9037651
Patent Number:	9565219
Patent Number:	10057075
Patent Number:	10778456
Application Number:	17015021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9728491310

Email: legal@proactivepatents.com PROACTIVE PATENTS LLC **Correspondent Name:** 900 WEST BETHANY DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE 380

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45098.00012-ORD-U1 TO OIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=assignment-pat-30220-747 (Intercall to OIN)#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-30220-747 (Intercall to OIN)#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-30220-747 (Intercall to OIN)#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-30220-747 (Intercall to OIN)#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-30220-747 (Intercall to OIN)#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-30220-747 (Intercall to OIN)#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-30220-747 (Intercall to OIN)#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, InterCall, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 8420 West Bryn Mawr, Suite 1100, Chicago, IL 60631 (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, and (i) all past and future patent applications that are entitled to claim priority, in whole or in part, based on any of said patents or the applications; (ii) all past and future patent applications from which said patents or the applications claim priority, directly or indirectly; and (ii) any patent issuing from such applications and inventions disclosed therein; and (iv) foreign applications and counterparts with respect to any of the foregoing (hereinafter, collectively, "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS OPEN INVENTION NETWORK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business Research Triangle Park Center, 4819 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400, Durham, NC 27703 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Open Invention Network, LLC	INTERCALL, INC.		
By:	= By! Swiffer		
Name: Keith D. Bergelt	Name: David C. Mussman		
Title: CEO	Title: EVP & General Counsel		
Date: March 19, 2013	Date: March 7, 2013		

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Pat./App. No.	Country/Office	Filing Date	Hitte	Status
6,621,834	United States	Nov. 5, 1999	System and method for voice transmission over network protocols	Issued
7,236,926	United States	July 21, 2003	System and method for voice transmission over network protocols	Issued
7,830,866	United States	May 17, 2007	System and method for voice transmission over network protocols	Issued
8,135,045	United States	September 29, 2010	System and method for voice transmission over network protocols	Issued
5,944,791	United States	October 4, 1996	Collaborative web browser	Issued
6,263,365	United States	March 18, 1999	Browser controller	Issued
7,328,239	United States	February 28, 2001	Method and apparatus for automatically data streaming a multiparty conference session	Issued
7,426,578	United States	December 12, 2003	Systems and methods for synchronizing data between communication devices in a networked environment	Issued
7,693,997	United States	August 11, 2008	Systems and methods for synchronizing data between communication devices in a	Issued

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Dec Assessment	77	minera ana	Title BEST AV	AILABLE CC
Pat:/App. No.	Country/Office	riiiiyizic	**************************************	Status
			networked environment	,
13/368,979	United States	February 8, 2012	System and method for voice transmission over network protocols	Pending
11/957,599	United States	December 17, 2007	Method and apparatus for automatically data streaming a multiparty conference session	Pending
12/635,271	United States	December 10, 2009	Systems and methods for synchronizing data between communication devices in a networked environment	Pending
12/724,995	United States	March 16, 2010	Systems and methods for synchronizing data between communication devices in a networked environment	Pending
PCT/US2000/041818	PCT	November 2, 2•00	System and Method For Voice Transmission Over Network Protocols	Expired
2,716,371	CA	November 2, 2000	System and Method For Voice Transmission Over Network Protocols	Pending
780079	AU	November 2, 2000	System and Method For Voice Transmission Over Network Protocols	Issued

3

Pat/App. No.	Country/Office	Riling Bota	BEST AV	VAILABLE CO I Status
2388848	CA	November 2, 2000	System and Method For Voice Transmission Over Network Protocols	Issued
60●39309.7-●8	DE	November 2, 2000	System and Method For Voice Transmission Over Network Protocols	Issued
1238512	PCT-EP PR	November 2, 2000	System and Method For Voice Transmission Over Network Protocols	Issued
1238512	PCT-EP GB	November 2, 2000	System and Method For Voice Transmission Over Network Protocols	Issued
2004304947	PCT-AU	November 30, 20 6 4	Systems and methods for synchronizing data between communication devices in a networked environment	Issued
2548738	PCT-CA	November 30, 2004	Systems and methods for synchronizing data between communication devices in a networked environment	Pending
04812632.0	PCT-EP	November 30, 2004	Systems and methods for synchronizing data between communication devices in a networked	Published

4

Pat./App. No.	Country/Office	Filing Date	BEST AV	/AILABLE CO Status
792332327777777777777777777777777777777		30000000000000000000000000000000000000	environment	
07100939.7	PCT-EP HK	November 30, 2004	Systems and methods for synchronizing data between communication devices in a networked environment	Published
10/776,459	United States	February 10, 2004	Methods and apparatus for automatically adding a media component to an established multimedia collaboration session	Pending
2004211236	PCT-AU	February 10, 2004	Method and Apparatus for Automatically Adding a Media Component to an Established Collaboration Session	Issued
2515492	PCT-CA	February 10, 2004	Method and Apparatus for Automatically Adding a Media Component to an Established Collaboration Session	Pending
04709833.0	PCT-EP	February 10, 2004	Methed and Apparatus for Automatically Adding a Media Component to an Established Collaboration Session	Published
06107126.6	РСТ-ЕР-НҚ	February 10, 2004	Method and Apparatus for Automatically Adding a Media	Published

5

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Pat./App. No.	Country/Office	Filing Date	Title	Status
3			Component to an	
) 4		Established	
			Collaboration	, and a second s
			Session	

6

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

State of Noraska		
County of		
On this 7th day of	March	, 2013 before me personally
appeared have MUSSMAND me know	m to be the person des	cribed herein and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowl	edged that he executed	I the same knowingly and willingly and
for the purposes therein contained.		
V Comment		

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

